Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

F

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	3286 , ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Novartis Finance Corporation	Name: Syngenta Investment Corporation				
3-27-02	Internal Address: Trademark Department				
Individual(s) Association					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 410 Swing Road				
XX Corporation-State (Delaware)	City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27409				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment Merger	XX Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 88/125;				
72/317683	- et. al				
Additional number(s) a	ttached Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved.				
Name: James A. Zellinger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 2065°°				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$				
Internal Address: Syngenta Corporation	Enclosed				
Legal Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
11/2002 GTON11 00000088 502015 72317683					
FC:481 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number:				
FC:462 2025.00 CH Street Address: 410 Swing Road					
	50-2015				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip:27409					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.					
copy of the original document.	11/2/ 3/20/00				
	Date				
James A. Zellinger Name of Person Signing	/Signature/				
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Ashington, D.C. 20231

	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.
1.	AATREX	72/317683	881125
2.	ACCU-PAK	72/273036	859506
3.	ACCU-PAK	74/063440	1767866
4.	ACTION	74/538756	1986136
5.	ALAMO	74/073156	1644232
6.	AMBER	73/448750	1295635
7.	APRON	73/265283	1200110
8.	APRON XL	75/065567	2261297
9.	ARMOR	73/511463	1391317
10.	ATRATOL	72/248996	827735
11.	AWARD	74/108630	1695191
12.	BANNER	73/336016	12292078
13.	BEACON	73/692029	1498268
14.	BICEP	73/109038	1075811
15.	BICEP II	73/688518	1491916
16.	BICEP II MAGNUM	75/106577	2148224
17.	BICEP LITE II	74/644138	2059791
18.	BICEP LITE II MAGNUM	75/106578	2137860
19.	BREAK	74/462949	2084230
20.	CALIBER 90	225027	1157627
21.	CAPAROL	72/215864	800876
22.	CITATION	73/577414	1402837
23.	CONCEP	73/164891	1105382
24.	CONCEP (SAFENED SEED)	244215	1172504
25.	COTORAN	186496	790184
26.	CURACRON	73/029060	1031854
27.	DIVIDEND	73/814751	1589682
28.	DUAL	73/055534	1042626
29.	DUAL II	688519	~1489836 ~2200405
30.	DUAL II MAGNUM	75/050494	2209405
31.	DUAL MAGNUM	75/050499	2285767

TRADEMARK (ALM:2/1/02) [H:\PATENT DEPT]

	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
32.	E-Z-DROP	72/355706	931566
33.	ECLIPSE	74/450606	1879100
34.	EVICT	75/163955	2371401
35 .	EVIK	72/349548	896296
36.	EXCEED	74/406747	1889136
37.	EXCEL	72/195291	791614
38.	FARM-PAK	327452	1235491
39 .	FASTER PASTURE	73/104300	1088966
40	FIELD-PAK	74/063441	1665545
41	FULFILL	74/400835	2130815
42.	G	72/253473	836146
43	G	71/473850	411460
44.	GALECRON	72/251280	828981
45.	GESAPAX	72/185991	780822
46.	HERBIGUARD	73/227636	1167559
47.	KNOCKOUT	74/656414	2042355
48.	КО	74/656413	2326961
49 .	LOGIC	73/508034	1336256
50.	MAAG WITH LEAF DESIGN	73/427152	1280473
51.	MAXIM	74/418125	2006499
52.	MAXIMIZER	74/677577	2120233
53.	MAXIMIZER HYBRID CORN (AND DEVICE)	74/725328	2169896 2205817
54.	MEDALLION	74/450605 -	862982
55.	MILOGARD	236378	1082190
56.	NINE-O	73/124837	1310736
57.	PACE	73/430636	1442689
58.	PACE	73/630107	1933492
59.	PEAK	74/347353	1417171
60.	PENNANT	73/595271 74/439505	2055690
61.	PLANT-PAK	141439303	

TRADEMARK (ALM:2/1/02) [H:PATENT DEPT]

	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
62.	PRECISION	74/296350	1987380
63.	PRIME + (DES)	354140	1251458
64.	PRIMO	74/063442	1742090
65	PRINCEP	309962	878012
66.	RIDOMIL		1113940
67.	RIDOMIL GOLD	74/650910	2027753
68.	RIDOMIL MZ	400267	1284922
69 .	RIDOMIL PC	595270	1418117
70 .	SEQUESTRENE	248995	833167
71.	SPRINT	73/809315	1583191
72.	SUBDUE	460387	1308600
73.	SUPRACIDE	72/452962	
74 .	SUR-DROP	72/355709	931567
75.	TENORAN	144458	754851
76.	THIOCRON	186498	800122
77.	TILT	186498	1198447
78.	TRIGARD	400266	1263949
79.	TRIUMPH	405621	1291770
80.	TURNPAK	74/523772	2004765
81.	VANGARD	75/039178	2270918
82.	VARSITY	75/053735	2291293

TRADEMARK (ALM:2/1/02) [H:PATENT DEPT]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS FINANCE CORPORATION (Assignor), a New York Corporation, located and doing business at 564 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901, is the owner of the following trademarks and U.S. registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor's Marks"); and

WHEREAS, SYNGENTA INVESTMENT CORPORATION (Assignee) a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at 2 Righter Parkway, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Marks;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Marks and any and all U.S. Applications and Registrations as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Marks may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be assigned and its seal affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this 26 day of February, 2002.

NOVARTIS FINANCE CORPORATION

Signature

Wayne Precident

Signature

WAYNE PRECIDENT

Typed Name

Title

G\CA-DOC\MGONSALVES\STORED 2001.ASSIGNMENT [11/5/01]

RECORDED: 03/27/2002